Placees at the Placing Price of HK$0.27 per Placing Share.

Reference is made to the announcement of Prosten Technology Holdings Limited (the
“Company”) dated 23 January 2015 (the “Announcement”) in relation to, among other matters,
placing of new shares under the General Mandate.  Capitalised terms used in this announcement
shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement unless otherwise stated.

The Board is pleased to announce that the condition of the Placing has been fulfilled and the
completion of the Placing took place on 30 January 2015.   An aggregate of 15,000,000 Placing
Shares have been successfully placed by the Placing Agent to not fewer than six Placees at the
Placing Price of HK$0.27 per Placing Share.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and upon the completion of the
Placing is set out as below:

- 2 -

Shareholders Immediately after completion
of the Placing

Immediately upon completion
of the Placing

 Number of

Shares
Approximate %
of shareholding

Number of
Shares

Approximate %
of shareholding

Greenford Company
(PTC) Limited (Note 1)

121,597,702 15.57 121,597,702 15.28

Bakersfield Global (PTC)
Corporation (Note 2)

59,085,216 7.56

59,085,216

7.42

Total (Notes 3 and 6)

180,682,918 23.13 180,682,918  22.70

Century Technology
Holding (PTC) Limited
(Notes 4 and 6)

114,851,701 14.71 114,851,701 14.43

First League Investments
Limited (Note 5)

Yip Seng Mun
(Notes 3, 4 and 6)

Yip’s Family (Note 7)

17,819,381

3,761,000

18,400,000

2.28

0.48

2.36

17,819,381

3,761,000

18,400,000

2.24

0.47

2.31

Right Advance
Management Limited
(Note 8)

150,000,000 19.20 150,000,000 18.84

Will City Limited
(Note 9)

100,000,000 12.80

100,000,000

12.56

Public

Placees  -- -- 15,000,000  1.88

Other public Shareholders 195,590,000 25.04 195,590,000  24.57

Total 781,105,000 100.00 796,105,000  100.00

Notes:

1. Greenford Company (PTC) Limited (“Greenford”) is a company incorporated in the British Virgin
Islands and its entire issued share capital is held by Mr. Yip Heon Ping, an executive Director.

2. Bakersfield Global (PTC) Corporation (“Bakersfield”) is a company incorporated in the British
Virgin Islands and its entire issued share capital is beneficially owned by Mr. Yip Seng Mun, a
former Director and the father of the executive Directors, Mr. Yip Heon Ping and Mr. Yip Heon
Keung.

- 3 -

3. An aggregate of 180,682,918 Shares are held through Greenford and Bakersfield as trustees of The